
C L U v'

.Regular meriting of the City Counoil 1 Auiitln^flxna, Dnn ipth 1J12.

The Council waa oa.lta(1 to op.:letf by the Mayor: Koll called :

ppflflont Mayor Wooldrldge, Councilman Bartholomew ̂ tapt^Ho-ynae & Powell 15

Absent none*

off the 1ft nt M$ilM» and Baboeqiaent peaeorwl raeatingB were rend

Reports of City

The Mayor laid before the Council the report a of Dp S J Swift,Op Qoo M Dftchepd,the Plumbing

Xiaspeotor,which vreror road rend ordered filed :

Councilman Haynes offered the following resolution ;

Whereas, the City of Auntln nan horetoi'ore.ivt divers timed paid to the Ofl'icern of the

District Court of Trivia County,Texas, certain coats in certain tax suits brought in aajld• *
Court by »ald City,an itemised statement of which Is Attached to this resolution; and,

t * i

f M»^ I Whereaa, it has been made to appear to the City Counoil that under tho law, the City oupnoti*~ w»>/ . •
recover from tho defendants the costs already paid in thfi respective aAltn shown by thoj

attached statement; therefore,•
Be It resolved by the.City Council of the City of Aunbln that the Assessor and Oollootc

be ana he is hereby authorised and Instructed to cancel from his booKa and opeditn of the

City of Austin the Items of Court costs shown in said attached st*tement,and that he slfall

not hereafter carry same forward to the Credit of said Oityt

The resolution wao adQj>te4 by the following vote :

Voas Mayor Woplrtrldge., Oounolljnon DAi'tholomev/gilPifflijlixynaa -^ Povfell 3

Mays nonet

Approved, Mayor.

:.iftyor Woolrtrldge oft'eroril the following resolution :

Be it resolved by the City Counoil of the City of Austin :

That the City Trofiaurer and Aoat City Clark ho cCnd they APO h«p«by Inatfaotml to tfAvi

the Hum of five thousand riavorihunipsd five an:l 9,^0^5,705.09) from tho Intenent and

sinking fund Bond account to the Interest and sinking fund account.

The resolution WAS adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldrldga, Councilman Hn,f. |tho1.orw/r,Tt'?.r«t ,.'t^'^neB & Powell 3

Nays none.

Approved, A P Wooldrldge, Mayor.

•i^vj Mtyar laid bef«pe the Council tho following roaolutlon :
3o It nanolved by the City Counoil of tho City *f Auatln ;

That th« fcttsohed bills *gainiit tho City df Auatln for printing tho ad'lress «f

A P W««ldpldgo ,up«n tho ccmatopy qaoation v^tod upon by the people on the 27th ef Nev

1912,bo approveil,- to-wlt:

one bill in fB-vep of the Daily Tribune fo r $ 11.4B,*nd one bill in favor of the Austin
St«.teara*,n for $ 25.30.

Tho Pcsolutlon was ad opt ̂  by tho Allowing voto :

Yfl«.B Mayor Wooldpldgc, Counellnen Barthol«eY/,Hart & Powell 4

Ninys Ceuncilman Ha-ynen 1

Approved ,A P Wool^rldge ,Mftyor

Tho Council tV.ftri rr^:: *jri -u*),1oot to 0*11..

i
Hfc
ffi

IiWH
i
is



412

Saturday December £lat

The Ctunoil wan called to »rr t f l r by th« tfn.yor with all merabepo pranent:

Councilman Hftynoa of farad the ftllwlnti reuolutlan :

Be it resolved by tha City Oounoil ef tho City of Auotln :

Tha t tha num of fifty thouaand and nlxty five ( 30,0&5.00)dol.*Uro bo and

tho Dftine Id horeby appropriated out of tho Interseb and Sinking fund fop

the payment of Inters at on tho bonded debt of the City of Austin due

Jo-nunry 1st 191?,as followa !

Refunding bondo $ 1,472*000,Interest due

Sohon bondo 1910 |'75|000. " n "

Soligol bonde 1912, $ 150,non. n "

Sanitary Sev/or bondo 1912, $ 250,onp, n

Permanent Street Improvement bonas $250,000. "

Hoapito.1 Building bonds | 50,000.'^Interest due

bonds 1912ft 50. ,noOt "

1,^75.on

25,720.00

6,25n.on

6,250.00

1,250.00

" 1,250.00

.[j! 50,065.00

The resolution v/aa adopted by the following vote ;

Yeas Mayor Wooldrldge, Counollmen Bartholomew,H art,Hayne» & Powell 5

Nays none.

Approved, A'P Wooldrldge, Mayor-

Councilman Powell offered the following reoolution :

Be it reisolvod by the Glty Council of the City of Austin :

That the Supt of Street a and Public Improvement a bo arid ho ia'horoby

o.uthorlzad to take up and pay for, oit of the Permanent Street ^improvaHiont

fund of the City of Austin, claim of Knox T Jonnaon against the Ehtate of

Phillip Hatafeld amounting to $ 8S2.6l,for atreat paving in front of tho

property of aald estate.

The resolution wac ndoj)tort by tlie follov/lng vote :

Yean Mayor Wooldrldge, Oounollmen Bartholomew,Hftrt tHaynea4f Pov/ell 5

Mayo 'none.

Approved ,A P YJooldrldgo, Mayor .

jCounollman Powell offered the following penolutlon 1

jt to it peoolvod by bho Olty Ooanoll of! uno Oluy oP Aunt in :
i
,That the* :.Ui*tof Street a anr^ ul>Uo IwppovementB be and he iti hereby

i f j U u ^ o i : - : ' . ' - ! tc talf: u^j L .nrt pay for, out of the Permanent otroot imppovoment

:fund of the r-'ity of Austin,claim of Knox T Johnson agalnnt tho Esto.to of

«T Koppel nmounting to V .^44.S^,for otraot paving In front of thepoperLy

o f said entate.

V'-'b n . i - o l u tion W&E. adopted by the following vote :
r bO.B Mayor Wo oVl rid ye, Tn-inoilner B / L P « - ulcjnfjv*,T!art,Haynefl & Powell 5

ay a norn .

/•^ t roved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor,

[Councilman Haynes offered the

Choreas , the City of Austin, cut of its general contir, ; r :rc furrl,i:t v/j pio-io

t imos during the year 1£12, hn ,H ertvanco.1 tc J--; ;'. r : - iJ", ; / c f cald City

amoanLs u •* r.onpy ,a J.,...;..; .uir.^ ^ 2,2/1*1.45,against which there IB a creit of
;$ 500.00,leuving a uui, 'J J . iU!b owing by the Jjanitary Sev/er fund of the City



o i ' .A in t ln to tVn ,/jn"pal Jui.uiiiiient lUnd of ;J 1,744.46;

Do- It ranolverl by tho nj.:,y f. 'onnoil ui' uuo City of Auotin i

T iiut the Bum of $ jl»744»45 ,be and in h o r ^ y apyrojjr laLwJ out of the &.nj*tary i>ewor

of the City of Auotin in 'acLn.lJ: o rid made payable to tho general (fcantingent fund of

Bald City , /uvl u t rc.nofe r upon the books of the City 'A'reaourep of the City of Austin

in the amount of $ 1,744.4$,from the Sanitary Sewer fund to the General fund of the City of

Auutln is hereby ordorotf and dir^ted.

The resolution wau ..^apto.: by the following vote ;

Veas Mayor V/ooldridgo, Councilman Barfcholomov/^Hart^Iaynos & Powell

i - Inyu none*

Approved, A P Wooldt?idtfe,Mayor.

The Council then rt ioeBuod sa'jjjct to call-

Austin Deo 2£

Council v.an callofl to o dor by tho Mayoi1 with all members preeont except Counoilmar

Hart.

Counoilman Haynos offered tho following resolution : /

B e it resolved by the 01 y Council of the City of Austin :

That the City Treasurer and Assistant City Clerk be and they /ire hereby instructed to

the following transfers :

Transfer the sum of seven hundred eighty & 7o/ i on ( $ 7^0.70 inn)dollare0 from

P orjuanent Street Improvement fund to the General street fund.

Transfer the can of forty eight & 29/100 ( $ 48.29 ) dollars from the Permanent Street

improvement fund to the annaral fund.

T ranofer the sum of twenty & 29/100 ( J 20.2fl ) dollars from the General at root fund %

permanent Street Improvement fund.

All of tho above for the purpose of adjusting payments made tyt one fu nd for tho bone

of another a^ tholr interest appear.

The re solution wais adopted by the following vote :

Yean Mayor Wooldrldge, Councilman Bartholmewjlaynea & Powoll 4

Council man Htrt 1

the

Approved, A p Wooldrld^e, Mayor.

llnynoc offerer! the fol3ov/inii ronolution :

Wherean, J H l.lorris maken affidavit ,v/hioh r • • . ' . v i . - i , r j - ( , i;j : , J W , ^ o h H c l hwroto and marie a

hereof ,th at he did not on tha Int -lay of tlabuary lyl?,Tn nor at any prior or i7ub«o

ttjjjjru^Luui.Q riatft;i,o/.r. / 'si 'idupa IJcen notsidin tho r.i.-oant of J 2400. on ,or any other n

II ow thrc^oiTQ ,

P., it rofiol ved by the City Council of the City of Auotin ;
That the assessment of $ 1900.00 of vendotUa n notes w gainst J R U o r r i o , f o r the yoar 19

be and tho same is hereby cancelled ,,and the AcaenHor and Collector of the City of Au

IB hereby authorized to take credit upon Ma rollu for the year 1912, by uald amount-

The renolutlon was adopted by the following veto :

Y oas Mayor V/ooldrldge, Councilmen Bartholomew, Hart ,Hayneo & Powell 5
Nays none*

Approved, A p Wooldpidga, Mayor.

tti#^^

'it

urn;

*

tin



414

*!/

• Mayo r Wooldrldge of fered the following resolution :

Be It rnsalvod by the City Counoll of the City of Auotin :

That the City Counoll of the City of Austin hereby contracts with J

Hill, W R Long and J W Uaxwellto furnJrfh llotfl of and make oollootlons or

the Olty taxea upon unfuisasoad personal property subject to aaeeBament

upon the uafioaoment Tolls of the City of Auetin»but not yet upon aald

assessment roll. «.

The oompenoatlon to ba paid MOUSPB Hill ,Long and Maxv/oll

urnfcer thin contract io hereby fixed at twelve and a half per oont ( 1S££)
o i* the amountn of Olty taxes actually oollootod.

Renloved farther:

That the Mayor "be and he lo heeeby authorized to execute a written contract

with Messrs Hill, Long and Maxwell to carry lihia resolution Into effect.

Note: Councilman Bartholomew moved to amend the above resolution by fixing

the amount of compensation at ten per cent ( 10# ) of the amount of taxes

collected. Amendment lost by the following vote :

Yoae Councilman Bartholomew 1

Hays Mayor Wooldrldge, Councilman Hart,Haynea & Powell 4

The original resolution then adopted by the following vote :

Ye&B Mayor Wooldrldge, CounollmQn IIart7l:Iftyhee & Powell 4
*

Nays Councilman Bartholomew 1 ,

Approved, A P Wooldrldge, Mayor*
*

The Counoll then recessed subject to call*

Tuesday December 24th 1912..

Tha Council was called to orcltirtyiy the Mayor with all members present:

Mayor Wooldp idge offered the following resolution :

Be It resolved by the Olty Council, of the City of Austin :

That the bond given by the Editable 3-ir«3ty Company af St Lcais Uto t and

dated the ^Oth day of September 1912, guaranteeing the peri'ormanoo of

a contract made by F D Horton of Houston, D O X A M , to do centi-Un newep con-

- etruotlon worl: In the City of Auotln JToxo1o J la held and rieomort by the

City Counoll of the City of A-iabln m\ >\. aonatruotlon and not a maintenance

b ond.

The resolution wa/j adopted by the following vote ;

Yean Mayor Wooldrirtga, ConnoilTien B-ir»li l ioI<i:io-/; ,UM,r»i ( ,
TI/ iyn^?i ic Po'/oll 5

N aya none.

Oounci.il r,l-;on c.l.j

City Clark

L


